>

DETERMINANTS ON THE PERFORMANCE OF
THE CONSTRUCTION COMPANIES
IN MALAYSIA (2008-2017)

SITI AMIRAH BINTI MOHD FUAAD
2016565445

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (FINANCE)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
PERLIS

JULY 2019



DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

<

=

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (FINANCE)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
"DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

I, SITI AMIRAH BINTI MOHD FUAAD, (I/C Number : 951011025160)

Hereby, declare that:

o This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree,
locally or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or
any other degrees.

o This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation,
except where otherwise stated.

o All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and
sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature: i Date: 51 July 2019



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
1.0 Overview
1.1 Background of Study

1.2 Problem Statement

1.3 Research Objectives

1.4 Significance of Study
1.4.1 To the Public
1.4.2 To the Scholar

1.5  Scope of Study

1.6 Limitations of Study

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0 Overview

2.1  Profitability Of The Companies
2.2 Leverage And Return On Asset

2.3 Firm Size And Return On Asset
2.4 Liquidity And Return On Asset
2.5  Theoretical Framework

2.6 Hypotheses

CHAPTER 3 RESEARCH DESIGN & METHODOLOGY
3.0 Overview

3.1 Research Design

Xi

AW R

~N O 01 O1

(ee]

12
14
16
17

18
18



3.2
3.3
3.4

3.5
3.6

CHAPTER 4 FINDINGS AND DATA ANALYSIS

4.0
4.1
4.2
4.3

3.1.1 Quantitative Research
Data Description

Estimation Model

Data Collection Methods
3.4.1 Secondary Data
Sampling Method And Size
Data Analysis

3.6.1 Multiple Regression Analysis

3.6.2 Descriptive Analysis
3.6.3 Correlation Analysis
3.6.4 Fixed Effect

3.6.5 Random Effect

3.6.6 Multicollinearity Test
3.6.7 Heteroscedasticity Test
3.6.8 Serial Correlation Test

3.6.9 Correlation Analysis : Covariance

3.6.10 Correlation Analysis : Correlation Coefficient (r)

3.6.11 T-Test
3.6.12 F-Test
3.6.13 R-square
3.6.14 F-Statistic

3.6.15 Breusch Pagan-Lagrange Multiplier Test

3.6.16 Hausman Test

Overview
Descriptive Statistics
Pearson Correlation Test

Panel Specification Test

Vi

18
19
19
20
20
20

21
21
22
22
22
22
23
23
24

24
24
25
25
25
25

26
26
27
28



ABSTRACT

This paper aims to examine the determinants on the performance of the construction company in
Malaysia from 2008 until 2017. Return on asset is the dependent variable. There are three
independent variables in this study which are, leverage, firm size and liquidity. All the data had
been collected through Datastream only which involved 35 construction companies in Malaysia.
This study used Multiple Regression Analysis model from STATA SE 14 to analyze the data.
The result shows that only liquidity has a significant positive relationship with return on asset.
Firm size has an insignificant positive relationship with return on asset. Leverage has an
insignificant negative relationship with return on asset.

Xi



	DETERMINANTS ON THE PERFORMANCE OFTHE CONSTRUCTION COMPANIESIN MALAYSIA (2008-2017)
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	CHAPTER 1
	INTRODUCTION
	1.0 Overview
	1.1 Background of Study
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Research Objectives
	1.4 Significance of Study
	1.4.1 To the Public
	1.4.2 To the Scholar

	1.5 Scope of Study
	1.6 Limitations of Study


	CHAPTER 2
	LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.0 Overview
	2.1 Profitability Of The Companies
	2.2 Leverage And Return On Asset
	2.3 Firm Size And Return On Asset
	2.4 Liquidity And Return On Asset
	2.5 Theoretical Framework
	2.6 Hypotheses


	CHAPTER 3
	RESEARCH DESIGN & METHODOLOGY
	3.0 Overview
	3.1 Research Design
	3.1.1 Quantitative Research

	3.2 Data Description
	3.3 Estimation Model
	3.4 Data Collection Methods
	3.4.1 Secondary Data

	3.5 Sampling Method And Size
	3.6 Data Analysis
	3.6.1 Multiple Regression Analysis
	3.6.2 Descriptive Analysis
	3.6.3 Correlation Analysis
	3.6.4 Fixed Effect
	3.6.5 Random Effect
	3.6.6 Multicollinearity Test
	3.6.7 Heteroscedasticity Test
	3.6.8 Serial Correlation Test
	3.6.9 Correlation Analysis : Covariance
	3.6.10 Correlation Analysis : Correlation Coefficient (r)
	3.6.11 T-Test
	3.6.12 F-Test
	3.6.13 R-square
	3.6.14 F-Statistic
	3.6.15 Breusch Pagan-Lagrange Multiplier Test
	3.6.16 Hausman Test




	FINDINGS AND DATA ANALYSIS
	4.0 Overview
	4.1 Descriptive Statistics
	4.2 Pearson Correlation Test
	4.3 Panel Specification Test
	4.4 Diagnostic Tests
	4.5 Regression Analysis
	4.6 Summary


