

# DETERMINANTS ON THE PERFORMANCE OF THE CONSTRUCTION COMPANIES IN MALAYSIA (2008-2017)

## SITI AMIRAH BINTI MOHD FUAAD 2016565445

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (FINANCE)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
PERLIS

**JULY 2019** 

## **DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK**



# BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (FINANCE) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA "DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

I, SITI AMIRAH BINTI MOHD FUAAD, (I/C Number: 951011025160)

## Hereby, declare that:

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.
- This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated.
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature: amirah Date: 5<sup>th</sup> July 2019

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Page
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		iv
LIST OF FIGURES	S	viii
LIST OF TABLES		ix
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS		X
ABSTRACT		xi
CHAPTER 1 INT	RODUCTION	
1.0	Overview	1
1.1	Background of Study	1
1.2 1.3 1.4	Problem Statement Research Objectives Significance of Study	3 4
1.5 1.6	<ul><li>1.4.1 To the Public</li><li>1.4.2 To the Scholar</li><li>Scope of Study</li><li>Limitations of Study</li></ul>	5 5 6 7
CHAPTER 2 LIT	ERATURE REVIEW	
2.0 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.5 2.6	Overview Profitability Of The Companies Leverage And Return On Asset Firm Size And Return On Asset Liquidity And Return On Asset Theoretical Framework	8 8 10 12 14 16
	Hypotheses  SEARCH DESIGN & METHODOLOGY	17
3.0	Overview	18
3.1	Research Design	18

3.3	Estimation Model	19
3.4	Data Collection Methods	
	3.4.1 Secondary Data	20
3.5	Sampling Method And Size	20
3.6	Data Analysis	
	3.6.1 Multiple Regression Analysis	21
	3.6.2 Descriptive Analysis	21
	3.6.3 Correlation Analysis	22
	3.6.4 Fixed Effect	22
	3.6.5 Random Effect	22
	3.6.6 Multicollinearity Test	22
	3.6.7 Heteroscedasticity Test	23
	3.6.8 Serial Correlation Test	23
	3.6.9 Correlation Analysis : Covariance	24
	3.6.10 Correlation Analysis : Correlation Coefficient (r)	24
	3.6.11 T-Test	24
	3.6.12 F-Test	24
	3.6.13 R-square	25
	3.6.14 F-Statistic	25
	3.6.15 Breusch Pagan-Lagrange Multiplier Test	25
	3.6.16 Hausman Test	25
CHAPTER 4 FIND	DINGS AND DATA ANALYSIS	
4.0	Overview	26
4.1	Descriptive Statistics	26
4.2	Pearson Correlation Test	27
4.3	Panel Specification Test	28

3.1.1 Quantitative Research

Data Description

3.2

18

19

### **ABSTRACT**

This paper aims to examine the determinants on the performance of the construction company in Malaysia from 2008 until 2017. Return on asset is the dependent variable. There are three independent variables in this study which are, leverage, firm size and liquidity. All the data had been collected through Datastream only which involved 35 construction companies in Malaysia. This study used Multiple Regression Analysis model from STATA SE 14 to analyze the data. The result shows that only liquidity has a significant positive relationship with return on asset. Firm size has an insignificant positive relationship with return on asset. Leverage has an insignificant negative relationship with return on asset.